☑ 002/004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.:	: 2043.277US2	•
----------------------	---------------	---

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
	Name: eBay Inc.
Kettera Software, Inc.	Street Address: 2145 Hamilton Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95125
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [1100 [12]110
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Date: June 28, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.
	6,917,961
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Andre L. Marais	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938	[]Enclosed [X]Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Minneapolis, MN 55402	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit account number:19-0743
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Andre L. Marais/Reg. No. 48,095 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
•	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0934

Exhibit B-2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kettera Software, Inc., a Georgia corporation with an office at 1800 Pacific Avenue, Suite 701, San Francisco, California 94109, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto eBay Inc., a Delaware corporation with an office at 2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125 ("Assignee") or its designees, all:

(i) right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

US Patents: Issued & Pending

Seller Case No.	Patent No.	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Status	Title
8336.005		09/824648	04/04/2001	Issue fee paid 3/3/05	Evolving Interactive dialog box for an internet web page

and (ii) all proceeds of such Patent Rights (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits); and in and to any and all causes of action for past, present, and future infringement of any of such Patent Rights, or relating to any inventions or discoveries described therein, including the right to collect royalties for all such infringements, the right to sue on all such causes of action for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns and legal representatives, and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at \(\sum_{\text{in}} \) \(\text{Fanciscs} \) on \(\text{on} \)

ASSIGNOR

By:

Name:

Title:

(Signature MUST be notarized)

Edward Frushler aller los EDWARD FRANKLIN ALLENDÖRF

Commission # 1416339 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm, Expires May 25, 2007

admonledgment

REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0935

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	·
County of San Francis C	<u>></u> } \$ss.
On <u>June 28, 2005</u> befor	re me, Edward Franklin Allendat Name and Tille of Officer (e.g., Jane Dac. Noter + 100102) Relet Neme(8) of Signar(s)
porposally appeared 55%	a Thelet
personally appeared	
	□ personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
EDWARD FRANKLIN ALLENC Commission # 141633 Notary Public - Callton San Francisco Count	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) sected executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires May 25,	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Elward Frankli allerde
fraudulent removal and	 OPTIONAL — it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume	no seller care No. 8376,005
Title or Type of Document: Assignme	nt of Patent. Rishts Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: #35 y n m e Document Date:	nt of Patent. RishtsNumber of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: #35 y n m e Document Date:	nt of Patent. RishtsNumber of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: #35 y n m e Document Date:	nt of Patent. RishtsNumber of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: #35 y n m e Document Date:	nt of Patent. RishtsNumber of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: #35 y n m e Document Date:	nt of Patent. RishtsNumber of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: #35 y n m e Document Date:	nt of Patent. RishtsNumber of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: #35 y n m e Document Date:	nt of Patent. RishtsNumber of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: #35 y n m e Document Date:	nt of Patent. RishtsNumber of Pages:
Title or Type of Document: #35 y n m e Document Date:	ent of Patent. Rishts

© 1898 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soio Ave., F.O. Box 2402 • Chapsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org

RECORDED: 09/13/2005

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Tall-Free 1-800-876-6927

PATENT REEL: 016769 FRAME: 0936